
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 2898

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2016


NATIONAL NUTRITION MISSION


2898:  DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the total budgetary allocation made and funds utilised under the National Nutrition Mission during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the Government is treating disbursement of loans as financial support under the

Mission as priority sector; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)


(a)     The budgetary allocation made and funds utilized under the National Nutrition Mission (NNM)

during last three years and the current year is as below:


Financial Year Budget Allocation

(Rs in crore)

Fund utilized

(Rs in crore)

2013-14 300.00 123.01

2014-15 300.00 20.00

2015-16 205.79 0.00

2016-17 358.15 --


(b)      & (c)  No Madam.


******

